Members of the public including persons already registered, are
hereby notified that under Section 30 of the Representation of the
People Act Chap. 2:01, His Excellency, the President of the Republic of
Trinidad and Tobago has issued a Proclamation fixing Tuesday 14th of
July, 2015 as the date for the commencement of an Electoral
Registration in the forty-one (41) Parliamentary Electoral Districts in
Trinidad and Tobago.

In accordance with the said Section 30 and Registration Rules 52
and 53, the Electoral Registration will be conducted in the various
Registration Area Offices and the Temporary Registration Area
Offices established for the purpose, during the period Tuesday
14th to Thursday 23rd of July, 2015 excluding the publiic hoilday
of Eid-al-Fitr on Saturday 18th July 2015.

The purpose of the exercise is to facilitate those persons who:

(1) bhave attained the age of 18 years and over, but who have
not been registered as electors;

(2) have been registered as electors but have changed their
addresses and have not yet notified the Registration
Officer of such change of address;

(3) have been registered as electors and have changed their
names because of marriage or otherwise, but their
previous names appear on the Preliminary List
of Electors;

(4) have been registered as electors but their names do not
appear on the Preliminary List of Electors.

During the period of the Electoral Registration, business will be
conducted at the Registration Area Offices and at the Temporary
Registration Area Offices

Monday to Friday: 8:00 a.m. to 6:00 p.m.
Sunday: 9:00 a.m. to 2:00 p.m.

It is important to note that at the close of business on

Thursday 23rd of July 2015, no further registration or registration
related matters will be effected.

TO BE ELIGIBLE TO VOTE YOU MUST BE REGISTERED

Addresses of Registration Area Offices,
Sub Registration Offices and Temporary Registration Offices

Electoral Name and Location of
District Registration Area Office
Arima and Piarco
No.16-17 Pro Queen Street
Arima
AR'MA San Juan
No-125 Eastern Main Road, Barataria
(Corner of Seventh Avenue)
AROUCA/ Arima and Piarco
MALONEY No16-17 Pro Queen Street, Arima
BARATARIA/ San Juan ,
SAN JUAN No-125 Eastern Main Road, Barataria

(Corner of Seventh Avenue)

Telephone
Number

Name and Location of
Temporary Registration Office

667-3544

638-3675

667-3544

638-3675
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ADDRESSES OF REGISTRATION AREA OFFICES, SUB REGISTRATION AREA OFFICES AND TEMPORARY REGISTRATION OFFICES

Electoral
District

CARONI
CENTRAL

CARONI EAST

CHAGUANAS
EAST

CHAGUANAS
WEST

COUVA NORTH

COUVA SOUTH

CUMUTO
MANZANILLA

D'ABADIE/
O'MEARA

Name and Location of
Registration Area Office

Chaguanas

Ne.47 Mulchan Seuchan Road, Chaguanas

Tabaquite/Talparo

No.47 Mulchan Seuchan Road, Chaguanas

Couva
TECU Building (Ground Floor)

No-80-82 Southern Main Road, Couva

Arima and Piarco

No-16-17 Pro Queen Street, Arima

Tabaquite/Talparo

Ne.47 Mulchan Seuchan Road, Chaguanas

Chaguanas

No.47 Mulchan Seuchan Road, Chaguanas

Chaguanas

Ne.47 Mulchan Seuchan Road, Chaguanas

Tunapuna

Tunapuna Administrative Complex,

Corner Eastern Main Road &
Centenary Street, Tunapuna

Arima and Piarco

No16-17 Pro Queen Street Arima

Chaguanas

No.47 Mulchan Seuchan Road, Chaguanas

San Juan

No-125 Eastern Main Road, Barataria

(Corner of Seventh Avenue)

Tunapuna

Tunapuna Administrative Complex,

Corner Eastern Main Road &
Centenary Street, Tunapuna

Couva
TECU Building (Ground Floor)

No-80-82 Southern Main Road, Couva

Chaguanas

Ne.47 Mulchan Seuchan Road, Chaguanas

Couva
TECU Building (Ground Floor)

No-80-82 Southern Main Road, Couva

Sangre Grande

No355 Brierley Street, Sangre Grande

Mayaro/ Rio Claro

No-2462 Naparima Mayaro Road,
Rio Claro (Opposite light pole # 861)

Arima and Piarco

No-16- 17 Pro Queen Street Arima

Telephone
Number

665-5281

671-2518

636-2441

667-3544

671-2518

665-5281

665-5281

662-7137

667-3544

665-5281

638-3675

662-7137

636-2441

665-5281

636-2441

668-3427

644-2266

667-3544

Name and Location of
Temporary Registration Office

St. Helena Presbyterian School
LP#50 Golden Grove Road, St. Helena
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ADDRESSES OF REGISTRATION AREA OFFICES, SUB REGISTRATION AREA OFFICES AND TEMPORARY REGISTRATION OFFICES

Electoral Name and Location of
District Registration Area Office
Diego Martin
Scott House 134-138 Frederick Street,
Port of Spain
DIEGO MARTIN Diego Martin
Scott House 134-138 Frederick Street,
CENTRAL Port of Spain
Port of Spain & Laventille
Ground Floor,
Scott House 134-138 Frederick Street,
Port of Spain
Diego Martin
DIEGO MARTIN Scott House 134-138 Frederick Street,
NORTH/EAST Port of Spain
DIEGO MARTIN Diego Martin
Scott House 134-138 Frederick Street,
WEST Port of Spain
FYZABAD Spariigl
No-14 Mary Street, Siparia
Point Fortin
No-28 Canaan Road, Point Fortin
LA BREA
Siparia
No-14 Mary Street, Siparia
Arima and Piarco
LA HORQU ETTA/ No.16-17 Pro Queen Street, Arima
TALPARO Tabaquite/Talparo
No-47 Mulchan Seuchan Road, Chaguanas
Port of Spain & Laventille
Scott House 134-138 Frederick Street,
LAVENTILLE EAST/ Port of Spain
MORVANT San Juan
No-125 Eastern Main Road, Barataria
(Corner of Seventh Avenue)
Port of Spain & Laventille
LAVENTILLE WEST Scott House 134-138 Frederick Street,
Port of Spain
LOP|NOT/ Arima and Piarco
BON AIR WEST No-16-17 Pro Queen Street, Arima
Mayaro/Rio Claro
MAYARO No-2462 Naparima Mayaro Road,
Rio Claro (Opposite light pole #861)
Mayaro/Rio Claro
Ne-2462 Naparima Mayaro Road,
MORUGA/ Rio Claro (Opposite light pole #861)
TABLELAND

Princes Town
Ne-145 High Street, Princes Town
(Cor. Naparima Mayaro Rd.
& St. Croix Rd.)

Telephone

Name and Location of

Number Temporary Registration Office

623-7037

623-7027

623-5149

623-7027

623-7027

649-2423

648-2404

649-2423
667-3544
671-2518

623-5149

638-3675

623-5149

667-3544

644-2266

644-2266

655-2381
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ADDRESSES OF REGISTRATION AREA OFFICES, SUB REGISTRATION AREA OFFICES AND TEMPORARY REGISTRATION OFFICES

Name and Location of
Registration Area Office

Electoral
District

Princes Town
No-145 High Street, Princes Town
(Cor. Naparima Mayaro Rd. & St. Croix Rd.)

NAPARIMA

Sub Registration Area Office
Tabaquite/Talparo
Ne52A Bonne Aventure Road, Gasparillo

San Fernando and Penal/Debe
No-194 Circular Road, San Fernando

San Fernando and Penal/Debe
No.194 Circular Road, San Fernando

Princes Town
No-145 High Street, Princes Town
(Cor. Naparima Mayaro Rd. & St. Croix Rd.)

OROPOUCHE
EAST

Sub Registration Area Office
San Fernando & Penal/Debe
(Double R R Building)
Ne.1326 S.S. Erin Road, Penal

San Fernando and Penal/Debe
No-194 Circular Road, San Fernando

Sub Registration Area Office
San Fernando & Penal/Debe
(Double R R Building)
No1326 S.S. Erin Road, Penal

OROPOUCHE
WEST

Siparia
No-14 Mary Street, Siparia

Point Fortin
Ne.28 Canaan Road, Point Fortin

POINT FORTIN
Siparia
No-14 Mary Street, Siparia

Sub Registration Area Office
San Fernando & Penal/Debe
(Double R R Building)
No1326 S.S. Erin Road, Penal

POINTE-A-PIERRE

Couva
TECU Building (Ground Floor)
No-80-82 Southern Main Road, Couva

PORT OF SPAIN Port of Spain & Laventille
Scott House 134-138 Frederick Street,
NOR'TH/ Port of Spain
ST ANN'S WEST
Diego Martin
Scott House 134-138 Frederick Street,
Port of Spain
Port of Spain & Laventille
Scott House 134-138 Frederick Street,
PORT OF SPAIN Port ofSpam
SOUTH

Diego Martin
Scott House 134-138 Frederick Street,
Port of Spain

Name and Location of
Temporary Registration Office

Telephone
Number

655-2381

650-4331

652-4732

652-4732

655-2381

647-1972

652-4732

647-1972

649-2423

648-2404
649-2423
647-1972

636-2441

623-5149

623-7027

623-5149

623-7027
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ADDRESSES OF REGISTRATION AREA OFFICES, SUB REGISTRATION AREA OFFICES AND TEMPORARY REGISTRATION OFFICES

Electoral Name and Location of
District Registration Area Office

Princes Town
Ne-145 High Street, Princes Town
(Cor. Naparima Mayaro Rd. & St. Croix Rd.)

Registration Sub-Office

PRINCES TOWN Tabaquite/Talparo

Ne.-52 A Bonne Aventure Road, Gasparillo

Mayaro/Rio Claro
No-2462 Naparima Mayaro Road,
Rio Claro (Opposite light pole # 861)

San Fernando and Penal/Debe
No194 Circular Road, San Fernando

SAN FERNANDO
EAST Princes Town

No-145 High Street, Princes Town
(Cor. Naparima Mayaro Rd. & St. Croix Rd.)

SANFERNANDO | e e Son Fermando
WEST '

Siparia
No-14 Mary Street, Siparia

SIPARIA Sub Registration Area Office
San Fernando & Penal/Debe
(Double R R Building)
No.1326 S.S. Erin Road, Penal

Tunapuna
Tunapuna Administrative Complex,
Corner Eastern Main Road &

ST ANN'S EAST Centenary Street, Tunapuna

San Juan
No-125 Eastern Main Road, Barataria
(Corner of Seventh Avenue)

Tunapuna
Tunapuna Administrative Complex,

ST AUGUSTINE Corner Eastern Main Road &

Centenary Street, Tunapuna

Arima and Piarco
No-16-17 Pro Queen Street, Arima

San Juan
No-125 Eastern Main Road, Barataria
(Corner of Seventh Avenue)

ST JOSEPH

Tunapuna
Tunapuna Administrative Complex,
Corner Eastern Main Road &
Centenary Street, Tunapuna

Telephone Name and Location of
Number Temporary Registration Office

655-2381

650-4331

644-2266

652-4732

655-2381

652-4732

649-2423

647-1972

662-7137

638-3675

662-7137

667-3544

638-3675

662-7137
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ADDRESSES OF REGISTRATION AREA OFFICES, SUB REGISTRATION AREA OFFICES AND TEMPORARY REGISTRATION OFFICES

Name and Location of
Registration Area Office

Electoral
District

Sub Registration Area Office
Tabaquite/Talparo
Ne.52A Bonne Aventure Road, Gasparillo

Tabaquite/Talparo
Ne.47 Mulchan Seuchan Road,
Chaguanas

TABAQUITE

Mayaro/Rio Claro
No-2462 Naparima Mayaro Road,
Rio Claro (Opposite light pole # 861)

Couva
TECU Building (Ground Floor)
No-80-82 Southern Main Road, Couva

Tobago
Caroline Building 11 Hamilton Street,
Scarborough, Tobago

TOBAGO EAST

Sub Registration Area Office
Roxborough
Ne-174 Windward Road,
Roxborough, Tobago

Tobago
Caroline Building 11 Hamilton Street,
Scarborough, Tobago

TOBAGO WEST

Sangre Grande
No355 Brierley Street, Sangre Grande

TOCO/
SANGRE GRANDE

Sub Registration Area Office Toco
(Sangre Grande Regional Corporation
Sub-Office Building) Paria Main Road,

Toco

Tunapuna
Tunapuna Administrative Complex,
Corner Eastern Main Road &
Centenary Street, Tunapuna

TUNAPUNA

Arima and Piarco
No-16-17 Pro Queen Street, Arima

Telephone
Number

650-4331

671-2518

644-2266

636-2441

639-2929

660-4359

639-2929

668-3427

670-1480

662-7137

667-3544

Name and Location of
Temporary Registration Office

Castara Community Cerntre
North Side Road, Castara




